Al-Amal School

1401 Gardena Ave NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Phone: (763) 571-8886 - Fax: (763) 571 1925 - Website: www.al-amal.org

Hope for a Brighter Future

2024-2025 Tuition Rates and Fee Schedule!

The Total Student Charges includes the Tuition Rates and Other Fees

®

Installment Rate?

Hifz/ljazzah Tuition and Fee

TUITION LEVEL Y?rlyz o

Tuition 10 payments 9 payments Yearly Tuition 12 payments
Middle/High (6 — 12)
1°t child $8,500 $850.00 $944.44 $9,960 $830
2" child $7,650 $765.00 $850.00 $8,964 S747
3 or more $6,885 $688.50 $765.00 $8,068 $672.30
PSEO (11-12) $2,175 $217.51 $241.67
Elementary (KG - 5)
1% child $7,550 $755.00 $838.89 $9,233 $769.42
2" child $6,795 $679.50 $755.00 $8,310 $692.48
39 or more $6,116 $611.55 $679.50 $7,479 $623.23
Preschool
2-Day $4,615 $461.50 $512.78
3-Day $5,915 $591.50 $657.22
5-Day $8,965 $896.50 $996.11
Other Fees Following Fees are not subject to Tuition Aid or discount
Building Fee (Pre-K to 10) $540 S54 S60 $540 $45
Technology Fee (KG to 10) $240 S24 $26.67 $293 $24.45

Registration Fee (All grades)

$50 One-time fee applicable to all grades; due in August.

Processing Fee

$45 If more than two Payment Installment Plan is chosen.

Book Fee (KG to 10)

$213 One-time fee applicable form KG to 10" grade; due in August.

Mishkah University (9 to 12)

$50 One-time Registration fee (9" grade); $50 Exam fee per-semester (9 — 12
grade) and $67.5 Tuition and fee per semester (9-12 grade)

Reenrollment Fee (for returning
students) (Non-Refundable)

$300 One-time non-refundable fee applicable to all grades; due at time of
reenrollment. Apply towards tuition.

Late Reenrollment fee

$50 non-refundable fee if the reenrollment is not completed by Feb 29,2024

New Admission Application Fee
(Non-Refundable)

$150 (Pre-K — 5 grades), $300 (6 — 8 grades) & $525 (9 — 12). One-time non-
refundable fee applicable to each new student applying for admission.

High School Entry Fee (9 to
12)

$2,000 One-time required fee for all new students admitted from the high
school.

One Time New Entry Family

$495 One-time required fee for all new families admitted from preschool
through high school.
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New Student Enrollment Fee®(Non- $500 One-time non-refundable fee per student to reserve a seat, must be paid
Refundable) by due date noted in the admission letter.

Graduation Fee

$50 — for 8" grade graduates
$100 — for 12" grade graduates (includes a free yearbook for 12" graders)

2024-2025 Tuition Rates and Fee Schedule

Tuition & Fee Schedule Notes:

10.

11.

Second and third child discount does not apply to PSEO and Pre-School students. Other fees such as Al-
Amal Yearbook, lunches and field trips will be billed in advance of the events and are not included in the
regular tuition and fees.

Yearly tuition and fee are for regular school year. Get 5% discount on total tuitions charges only by paying
the entire year’s tuition & fees by September 30, 2024.

Installment Payment: A maximum of ten installment payments are allowed in one school year for the
regular school (see note below for Hifz/ljazzah program). The first tuition and fee installment payment is
due in July 2024 and the final (tenth) installment payment will be due in May 2025. For the new students
starting the school during the academic year (after August 2024), the annual tuition will be divided into 9
installment. The school does not prorate the tuition fees any further.

Yearly tuition and fee for the Hifz/ljazzah program, which is year around program, are from July 2024 until
June 2025. Get 5% discount on total tuition charges only by paying the entire year’s tuition & fees by
September 30, 2024.

New Student Enrollment Fee is non-refundable advance deposits and is applied towards tuition. Itisin
addition of the New Admission Application Fee and only required after the student is admitted to the Al-
Amal School. The fee needs to be paid in the timely manner by the due date to reserve the seat. If the fee
is not received by the due date, Al-Amal School reserves the right to offer that spot to another student.

Registration, technology, building and Book Fee will be charged with first tuition installment and must be
paid by the due date on the first invoice. These fees are not prorated regardless of the number of months
are attended by a student.

Reenrollment Fee is non-refundable advance deposit and is applied towards the tuition.

Late Reenrollment fee of S50 will be charged if the reenrollment in not complete by Feb 29. All late fees are
additional non-refundable charges and are not applied towards tuition.

New Admission Application Fee is non-refundable and must be paid before an application can be
processed. Once the application is submitted, the fee cannot be refunded.

Written notification to the school needs to be given 60 days before the withdrawal of your child from Al-
Amal School. The school will not prorate the tuition if the withdrawal notice was not received before 45
days and an additional one month of charges will be applied.

$2,000 one-time High School Entrance fee required to all New Admission student admitted in any high
school classes (9 to 12).
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12. $495 One-time required fee for all new families admitted from preschool through high school.

Late Fee: $29.

Non-Sufficient Fund Fee: $29

Al-Amal school reserves the right to add or change any of the Tuition, Fees or the Scholarship amounts listed
at any time and without prior written notice.

Any Admissions can be directed to Leila in the admission office @763-231-9701.
EnshAllah, we look forward to assisting you in this process.

Al-Amal Admissions and Registration Office.
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